Celebration of Cultural Leader, Basaveswar's Jayanti on 10-5-2024

Birth anniversary of the Cultural Leader of Karnataka, Philosopher, poet and social reformer Basaveswar was celebrated at Karnatak College campus on 10th May 2024. And the garden in which the statue of Jagajyoti Basaveswar is housed is named as Sri Basaveswar Garden. To encourage the students to know more about the Viswaguru Basavanna, Karnatak Science College has conducted dance(Classical dance for Vachanas) and singing(Singing of Vachanas) competitions on 9-5-2024. Following students won the cash prizes.

Singing Competition: 1. First prize: Ms. Mallamma Kilabanur

2. Second Prize: Ms. Priyadarshini

3. Ms. Keerti Godachi

Dance Competition: 1.Ms. Prerana G.S.

2. Ms. Vanishri

On 10-5-2024, Prof. Smt. M.S. Salunke, Principal, Karnatak Science College and Prof.D.B.Kardoni, Principal, Karnatak Arts College together have organized the programme of Basava jayanti celebration. Honourable Vice-Chancellor of Karnatak University, Prof. K.B. Gudasi, Registrar, Dr. A. Channappa and Registrar of Evaluation Prof. Nijalingappa Mattihal graced the function. Prof.R.Y.Budihal, Academic Dean, K.Sc.College ,Prof. Mukund Lamani, Academic Dean, K.A.College, Prof. J.T. Gudagur, Vice-President of Gymkhana, Prof.Smt.V.B.Saviramath, Chairperson of Cultural activities, Gymkhana, Karnatak Science College and teaching and non-teaching staff and the students of both colleges were present on the occasion. Name plate of the garden was inaugurated by Smt. Laxmi Ballari, garden worker of the college and the honourable guests joined the hands with her.



Smt. Laxmi Ballari, Poura karmika of Karnarak Science College inaugurating the name board of the Basava garden





Honourable Vice-Chancellor, Prof. K.B. Gudasi garlanding the statue of Basaveswar



Prof. Smt. V. B. Saviramath, Chairperson of Cultural activities, Gymkhana, Karnatak Science College ,welcoming the guests



Vice-Chancellor, Prof. K.B. Gudasi and the Registrar, Dr. A Channappa felicitating Smt.Laxmi Ballari



Prof. K.B. Gudasi sir distributing the cash prize to the winner of singing competition



Dr. A. Channappa sir distributing the cash prize to the winner of dance competition



Registrar, Dr. Nijalingappa Mattihal addressing the gathering



Prof. K.B. Gudasi sir addressing the gathering



Prof. Smt. M.S. Salunke madam's presidential remarks

